Response to Resistance Report

Key West Police Department Case No: 22-3458

1. A Response to Resistance Report will be completed by the supervisor for: (Check all that apply)

CIXCIXC]

A response through the use of non-lethal weapons,

Applies weaponless physical force of strikes, kicks, or “take-downs”

When any person sustains an apparent substantial or fatal injury as a result of the application of force

When any person complains of injury as a result of the application of force

Discharge of firearm in the line of duty off-duty or on-duty (other than for training, maintenance or ballistics testing)

INCIDENT

2. Date: 06.18.22 3. Time: 2151 4. Location: 1112 Key Plaza 5. Incident type: S34

6. Resistance Level 7. Explanation 8. Response Option 9. Explanation
[] Passive: X Physical Control Modified arm bar

Xl Active: Tensing, pulling, shifting weight O] Non-lethal Weapon  takedown

[ 1 Aggressive: Toward ground O Deadly Force

D Deadly Force:

SUBJECT

10. Last Name: Parlaman 11. First: William 12. Race: W 13. Sex: M

14. DOB: 11.22.1966 15. Height: 5.07 16. Weight: 160

_17. Did you observe the subject: [INo [X] Yes If NO, explain why in Section 42. If “YES", complete sections 18-22

18. Appeared to be: Xl Intoxicated |:| Under the influence of controlled substance |:| Emotionally / mentally disturbed

19. Injuries: D No z| Evident . Alleged (If Evident or Alleged, describe and indicate areas on charts in Section 22 )

20. Photographed: |:] No E’ Yes 21. Treated: D No @ Yes By: D EMT/Paramedic on scene [:l Hospital . Detention

AL B

Laceration ,- 1 Lo [

. | Complained of pain

22. Anterior View CJ D Posterior View )\

OFFICER

23. Officer: Erik Roberts 24. Race: W 25. Sex: M 26. Age: 32 27. Height: 6.01  28. Weight: 300

29. Duty Status: |Z’ On-duty D Off-duty E] Extra duty employment E Uniformed D Plain clothes ‘ 30. Yrs Exp: 8mo

31. Injuries: No D Evident D Alleged (If Evident or Alleged, describe and indicate areas on charts in Section 35)

32. Photographed: & No |:] Yes ‘ 33. Treated: No |___| Yes By: D EMT/Paramedic on scene D Hospital

34. Response option used by this officer: Modified arm bar takedown

1] E T T (! {777 T

35. Anterior View | Posterior View

KWPD FORMQ47
Version Date: 082720
Page 1of _2__



Response to Resistance Report (continued)

Key West Police Department Case No: 22-3458 -
36. TASER® device serial # J 37. TASER® device serial # - |
TASER®Cam serial # | TASER®Cam serial #
Cartridge 1 serial # [ Cartridge 1 serial #
> Cartridge 2 serial # r Cartridge 2 serial #
S Number of cycles: Number of cycles:
& | Type of contact: [J Probe [] CODS [ Drive Stun Type of contact: [] Probe [] CODS [] Drive Stun
Z __ Did probes penetrate skin: [] Yes [ No Did probes penetrate skin: [] Yes [] No
qu Target distance at probe launch: Target distance at probe launch:
I<—t Distance between probes: Distance between probes:
Probes removed by (hame): | Probes removed by (name):
Device downloaded by: Device downloaded by:

(1 38. Check and list any additional TASER® devices, cartridges or details in the incident description section.

39. Offense/Incident Report and/or Warrant Affidavit must include:
& All necessary criminal elements.

'E @ All details of the arrest
g & Details articulating the subject’'s words, mannerisms and actions that justify the use of force.
o |Z| Details outlining the response to resistance utilized by each officer.
Detailed description of injury complaints and/or observed injuries
Xl Details outlining the decontamination, first aid or medical treatment provided to the officer and/or subject.
40. Notified Date: 06.18.22 l 41. Time: 2200
42. Did you respond to the scene: D No @ Yes (If “No”, explain why)
43. Did you watch all relevant videos associated with the use of force? D No @ Yes (If "No”, explain why)
E 44. Did you meet with the Officer(s): D No |X] Yes (If “No”, explain why)
2 —
2 | 45. During your review did you find any potential policy violations or training issues associated with the incident?
» DA No [ Yes (if “Yes,” list below)
&1
24
> =
g 46. Were you able to locate any independent witnesses: |E No |:| Yes (If “Yes,” list below)
;—;‘, Name Address Phone Number
. (A4 . 3755
47. Is further review recommended: |Z No [:I Yes / S}o-t Ja‘- ('om-t. 06.18.22
FORWARD COMPLETED ORIGINAL REPORT TO INTERNAL AFFAIRS ;/48 Preparing SlllpeNiSOf’S Signature /1D 49 Date
. | 50. Did the review of this incident conclude that use
E of force was in compliance with Departmental _
,E- policy? D No |:| Yes If “No”, complete section 51) 51. Signature of Internal Affairs Inspector 52. Date
53. If section 48 is *“No” record the Professional Standards Control Number: 54. Date Entered:
KWPD FORMO047
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Agency Name
Key West Police Department

INCIDENT/INVESTIGATION
REPORT

ase#
22-003458

Date / Time Reported

06/18/2022 21:51 Sat

I | ORI
N FL0440100 Last Known Secure
(l: Location of Incident Gang Relat| Premise Type Beat/GP ATFornd 06/18/2022 21:51 Sat
D | 2900 N ROOSEVELT BLVD, Key West FL 33040 | YES Other Retail BS, GPB5 06/18/2022 21:5]1 Sar
5 | 4| Crime Incident(s) (Com )| Weapon/Tools NOT APPLICABLE/NONE [ 2
T Resist Arrest / Escape Fntry — Securiy
XOM |
D Crime Incident (Com )| Weapon / Tools ‘ Activity
? "2 Trespassing Et — o
n Xi ecuri
R XOT v | | Seouriey
Crime Incident (Com )| Weapon / Tools [ Activity
#3 . , .
Ordinance Violation Entry Bt Seourity
XOP | |
MO
# of Victims [ Type: SOCIETY/PUBLIC/STATE Injury: Domestic: N
Victim/Business Name (Last, First, Middle) Vietim of DOB Race| Se Relationship| Resident Status|  Military
v | V1 |Society Crime # To Offender Branch/Status
1 1,23 Age N/A
g Home Address Email Home Phone
1\14 Employer Name/Address Business Phone Mobile Phone
VYR Make Model Style Color Lic/Lis VIN
CODES: V- Victim (Denote V2, V3)  WI=Witness 10 = Involved Other RP = Reporting Person (if other than victim)
o | Type: Injury:
T | Code | Name (Last, First, Middle) Victim of DOB Race| Sey Relationship| Resident Status Military
H Crime # To Offender Branch/Status
E Age
R | Home Address Email Home Phone
S
Employer Name/Address Business Phone Mobile Phone
1
N Type: Injury:
v Code | Name (Last, First, Middle) Victim of] DOB Race| Sey Relationship| Resident Status Military
o} Crime # To Offender Branch/Status
b Age
E Home Address Email Home Phone
D
Employer Name/Address Business Phone Mobile Phone
L=Lost S=Stolen R=Recovered D=Damaged Z=Seized B=Burned C =Counterfeit/Forged F =Found
("OJ" = Recovered for Other Jurisdiction)
VI Status o .
# | Codd Frm/Td Value 0J | OTY Property Description Make/Model Serial Number
35 EVID 30.00 1| AXON BWC 834 4194 AXON/Bwe
35 EVID $0.00 1| AXON IN-CAR 834 4194 AXON/In-car
P
R
0
P
E
R
T
Y
Officer/ID# ROBERTS _ERIK _ (4194)
IvestDF () Supervisor  CONATY, JAY THOMAS _ (3755)
Complainant Signature Case Status Case Disposition.
Status P & Cleared By Arrest 06/18/2022 Cleared Bv Arrest 06/18/2022 Page 1
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Key West Police Department

INCIDENT/INVESTIGATION REPORT

Case# 22-003458

Status

Codes L=Lost S=>Stolen R=Recovered D=Damaged Z=Seized B=Bumed C=Counterfeit/Forged F=Found

UCR| Statug Quantity Type Measure

Suspected Type

Up to 3 types of activity

7YY el -Av]

Assisting Officers
TORRECILLAS, J. (3759)

Suspect Hate / Bias Motivated:

Narr. (cont.) OCA: 22-003458

INCIDENT/INVESTIGATION REPORT
Key West Police Depariment

NARRATIVE

R CS2IBR
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REPORTING OFFICER NARRATIVE

OCA
Key West Police Department 22-003458
Victim Offense Date / Time Reported
Society RESIST ARREST / ESCAPE Sat 06/18/2022 21:51

On Saturday 06/18/2022 at approximately 2151 hrs. I (Ofc. E. Roberts) observed William Parlaman sitting on the
sidewalk next to the Publix Liquor Store at Key Plaza (2900 N. Roosevelt Blvd) while on routine patrol.

Parlaman was known to me from previous encounters, the most recent being on the previous evening of Friday
06/17/2022 where I issued Parlaman a trespass warning for the property at Key Plaza.

When I approached Parlaman there was a partially empty 1.75-liter bottle of Calypso Silver Rum sitting next to him.
When I asked what he was doing there, Parlaman replied "Having some drinks." Parlaman displayed symptoms of
severe intoxication from alcoholic beverages. His speech was heavily slurred, his eyes were very glassy, watery and
blood-shot as well as a strong odor of alcoholic beverages emanating from his person.

I ordered Parlaman to stand and he began to fall against the wall as he stood. I searched Parlaman’s person while he
held himself up on the wall. I then ordered Parlaman to place his hands behind his back. Parlaman attempted to pull
his right arm away from my custodial grasp. He continued this resistance momentarily and then submitted to hand
restraints. I double locked the handcuffs and began to escort Parlaman to my patrol car. Parlamn braced his body and
refused to walk. He then began to attempt to pull away from my custodial hold. After failing to release himself from
my grasp, Parlaman attempted to fall to the ground. I persisted my control of his body in order to prevent any injury
and slowly lowered him to the ground.

Ofc. J. Torrecillas arrived on scene as | assisted Parlaman from a lying position and into a seated position. Ofc.
Torrecillas and I assisted Parlaman to his feet and continued the escort to my patrol car. Once we reached the rear
passenger doot of my patrol car Parlaman continued his resistance and refused to enter the vehicle. I lifted Parlaman
into the seat of the patrol car. Once in the vehicle Parlaman refused to sit back so that I could secure his seat belt by
leaning forward in his seat. I attempted to use pain compliance techniques by applying pressure to the hollow under
his ear as well as the hollow under his neck at his collar bone. The pressure points were unsuccessful. I then used my
left forearm to push his chest back in the seat and secured his seatbelt.

It should be noted that Parlaman was verbally aggressive throughout the encounter after he was placed in handcuffs.
He repeatedly used profanities as well as misplaced racial slurs and insults such as "Cock sucker", "Bitch-ass" and
"Fucking nigger". He continued this behavior with Detention Staff at MCDC.

I transported Parlaman to the Monroe County Detention Center.

Due to the above stated facts, I find probable cause that William Parlaman did willingly and knowingly commit the
following:

Defies an order to leave, personally communicated to the offender by the owner of the premises or by an authorized
person, or trespasses on property other than a structure or conveyance contrary to FS §10.09 (2) b,

and

Resist, obstruct, or oppose any officer or other person legally authorized to execute process in the execution of legal
process or in the lawful execution of any legal duty, without offering or doing violence to the person of the officer
contrary to FS 843.02,

and

Drink from an open container of an alcoholic beverage and be under the influence of said beverage while upon a

Reporting Officer: ROBERTS, ERIK Printed By: JCONATY, 1.20159 # jconaty 06/19/2022 00:15 Page 3
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REPORTING OFFICER NARRATIVE OCA
Key West Police Department 22-003458
Victim Oftense Date / Time Reported
Society RESIST ARREST / ESCAPE Sat 06/18/2022 21:51

public or semipublic area open for vehicular or pedestrian travel, or a commercial establishment parking lot or
property owned by or under lease to the city, except in those areas in which such consumption is permitted pursuant
to the beverage law, other state statutes, state administrative rule, or city ordinance or resolution contrary to City of
Key West Municipal Ordinance 18-87.

My Axon BWC was activated during this encounter and uploaded to Evidence.com.

My Axon In-Car Recording System was activated during transport and uploaded to Evidence.com.

Reporting Officer: ROBERTS, ERIK Printed By: JCONATY, L20159 #]conaty 06/19/2022 00:15 Page 4
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Incident Report Suspect List
Key West Police Department

OCA:

22-003458

Name (Last, First, Middle) Also Known As Home Address
1 5537 COLLEGE RD
COIT
PARLAMAN, WILLIAM S KEY WEST, FL 33040
Business Address NONE NONE
DOB Age Race | Sex | Eth | Hgt Wgt Hair Eye Skin Driver's License / State.
11/22/1966 55 W M| N 507 165 GRY | BLU FAR P645937664220 FL
Scars, Marks, Tattoos, or other distinguishing features
TAT RGT ARM; TAT RGT OTHER/BLACK TRIBAL ON SHOULDER
Reported Suspect Detail Suspect Age Race Sex Eth Height Weight SSN
Weapon, Type Feature Make Model Color Caliber Dir of Travel
Mode of Travel
VehYr/Make/Model Drs| Style Color Lic/St VIN
Notes Physical Char
R CS8IBR Printed By: JCONATY, 1.20159 # jconaty 06/19/2022 00:15 Page 5



Incident Report Related Property List

Key West Police Department

OCA: 22-003458

Property Description Make Model Caliber
AXON BWC S34 4194 AXON BWC
Color Serial No. Value Qty Unit Jurisdiction
$0.00 1.000 EA Locally
Status Date NIC # State # Local # QAN
Evidence 06/18/2022
Name (Last, First, Middle) DOB Age Race Sex
* No name *
Notes
Property Description Make Model Caliber
AXON IN-CAR 534 4194 AXON IN-CAR
Color Serial No. Value Qty Unit Jurisdiction
$0.00 1.000 EA Locally
Status Date NIC # State # Local # OAN
Evidence 06/18/2022
Name (Last, First, Middle) DOB Age Race Sex

* No name *

Notes
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